2:52 PM

9/24/97

FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET

(((H97000013887 7)))

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS TOI

FROM: FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC. CONTACT: LIDIA FERNANDEZ PHONE: (305)599-0839

FAX #: (850) 922-4001 ACCT#: 071001002335

FAX #: (305) 716-0346

6

- NAME: JUGOLANDIA, INC. AUDIT NUMBER..... H97000015887 DOC TYPE......FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A. CERT. OF STATUS. . 1 3 PAGE8..... CERT. COPIES.....0 FAX DEL. METHOD. . EST. CHARGE. .
- \$78.75 NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT
- ** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **

Translation: Juiceland, inc.

97 AHASSEE, FLORIDA SEP 25 1 0:35

B. MoKnight SEP 2 5 1997

1041822-3709

09/25/87 07:50 Florida Department pl /1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 25, 1997

FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC.

SUBJECT: JUGOLANDIA, INC. REF: W97000021990

We have received your document for JUGOLANDIA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The complete document was not received. Please refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheat.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: E97000015887 Letter Number: 397A00047415

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tellahassee, Florida 32314

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

JUGOLANDIA, INC.

We the undersigned, hereby associate ourselves together for the purpose of becoming a corporation under the laws of the Stale of Florida, by and under the provisions of the State of Florida providing for the formation, liability, rights, privileges and immunities of a corporation for profit.

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

JUGOLANDIA; INC.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

11300 NH 87 COURT #116 HIALEAH GARDENS, FL 33018

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation shall have perpetual existence and may engage in any and all business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States.

ARTICIF. IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This Corporation is authorized to issue 1.000 shares of \$1.00 (one) par value common stock.

ARTICLE V - PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new common stock of this corporation, shall have the right to purchase his pro-rate share (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

Prepared by: Yesit J. Campo 9572 NW 41 STREET Niami, F1 33178 (305) 593-2003 97 SEP 25 AN IO: 35

H97000015887

H97000015887

1

ARTICLE VI-INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

enales and a second

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

VICTOR VARGAS 11300 NM 87 COURT #116 HIALEAH GARDENS, FL 33018

ARTICLE VII - BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have two directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the by-laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The initial directors of this corporation are:

VICTOR VARGAS	11300 NW 87 COURT
PRESIDENT \ TREASURER	HIALEHA GARDENS. FL 33018
ANGELICA AVILA	11300 NW 87 COURT
SECRETARY	HIALEAH GARDENS, FL 33018

ARTICLE VIII - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these articles is:

VICTOR VARGAS 11300 NN 87 COURT HIALEAH GARDENS, FL 33018

ARTICLE IX - INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officers or directors to the full extent permitted by law.

H97000015887

H97000015887

ACKNONLEDGHENT;

Having been named by the first board of directors of JUGOLANDIA. INC. to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the applicable provisions of the Florida Statutes, this 23th day SEPTENBER, 1997

00 ш

Registered Agent / INCORPORATOR

FILED 97 SEP 25 AM 10:35 SECRETAINY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ſ

3

H97000015887